Page 1 of 3

i @
Notice Help
Identification e

Reference 22041972
Number:
Request ID: 18-110352
Date First Offered 04/11/2016
Title: THA - 14-0198 Plumbing Supplies
Agency Reference THA - 18-110352
Number:
Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing THA - Toll Highway Authority
Agency:
Purchasing AgencyVictoria Santiago
SPO:
Status: Published
Overview

SR R R MW
Description and Specifications:

Subject to approval by the Tollway's Board of Directors, the Illinois
Tollway is giving notice of intent to renew contract 14-0198 Plumbing
Supplies to Murphy Home Center, Inc. (d.b.a. Murphy Ace Hardware).

The contract will continue to provide various Manufacturers percent
discount for its estimated requirement of miscellaneous plumbing
supplies.

The renewal term of the contract shall not exceed $54,000.00 without a
formal change order. The contract was originally awarded under
reference #22035027. The current contract will expire on 7/28/2018,
and after execution of this renewal there will be no remaining renewal
options.

Key Information
Notice Type: ontract Renewal

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/DDE1064... 4/23/2018



Page 2 of 3

Published: 04/23/2018
Notice Expiration Date: 05/07/2018

Professional & Artistic: No
Small Business Set- Yes
Aside:

Does this solicitation No
contain a BEP or DBE
requirement?:

Does this solicitation No
contain a Veteran
requirement?:

Relevant Category: Commodities
Length of Renewal 24
Term:

Contract Begin Date: ~ 07/29/2018
Contract End Date: 07/28/2020

Remaining Renewal 0
Terms:

Contract Renewal
Cost of Initial Term: $22,500.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of this Renewal: $45,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewal)
Renewal Increase/contract was utilized more in the initial
Increase/Decrease: term than what was expected
Change in Specifications: No
Renewal Number: 1 0of 1

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

R B e

Vendor Name Amount of Award
Murphy Home Center, Inc. (d.b.a. Murphy Ace Hardware) $45,000.00

Notice Contact

sy

Name: Thomas Unterfranz
Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue
City: Downers Grove
State: IL

Zip Code: 60181

Phone: 630/241-6800

Fax Number: 630/795-7908
EMail Address: tunterfranz@getipass.com

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/I[PB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/DDE1064... 4/23/2018



Page 3 of 3

Class Code .. |
Class Codes:
NIGP Code _
e
NIGP 658 00 PIPE; TUBING; AND
Commodity/Service ACCESSORIES - All
Code: 659 00 PIPE AND TUBING FITTINGS - All
670 00 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT;
FIXTURES; AND SUPPLIES - All
Attachments

m:“m J :‘:%;W
To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices
will have files to download.

File Attachments:

http://'www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/DDE1064. . 4/23/2018



Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 2

Vendor Award Information 2
e A
Created Date: 04/23/2018
Created By: Linda Morton
Identification
I e e T R
Reference 22041972
Number:
Title: THA - 14-0198 Plumbing Supplies
Vendor Selected for Award
e R
Vendor Name: Murphy Home Center, Inc. (d.b.a. Murphy Ace
Hardware)
Vendor Contact Claudia Sellers
Name:
Vendor Street 319 S Neltnor Blvd (RT 59)
Address:
Vendor City West Chicago
Vendor State: IL

Vendor Zip Code: 60185
Vendor Phone 630-231-2700
Number:

Vendor Fax 630-231-2700
Number:

Key Information ) a_—

Amount of Award:  $45,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Amount of $0.00 (Dollar Value Only)
Increase/Decrease:

Indicate Increase or No Change

Decrease:

Renewal Options: 1 of 1

BEP Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage):

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a... 4/23/2018



Vendor Award Information Page 2 of 2

Will Sub-ContractorsNo
Be Utilized?

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a... 4/23/2018



